CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Water Commissioners

Ashbel Brunson

Steve Hunt Secretary

J. David Johnson Treasurer

Barbara Morris Ronald Adams P.O. Box 7 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0007 Phone: 270-886-3696 Fax: 270-886-0708

June 12, 2008

Public Service Commission Tariff Filing Division P O Box 615 Frankfort, KY. 40602-0615 JUN 1 8 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00149

Enclosed, please find copies of Christian County Water District's most recent tariff sheet which was approved by the Public Service Commission on May 21, 2008 under case # 2008-00149.

Following your review, should we be able to assist you in any way, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

ames (lu

James Owen General Manager

FOR Christian County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

_____SHEET NO._____

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._____

Christian County Water District (Name of Utility)

_____SHEET NO._____

RATES AND CHARGES

5/8" Meter:

First 0 gallons All over 0 gallons

1" Meter:

First 5,000 gallons All over 5,000 gallons

11/2" Meter:

First 10,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons

2" Meter:

First 50,000 gallons All over 50,000 gallons

4" Meter:

First 100,000 gallons All over 100,000 gallons

\$16.00 minimum bill 5.65 per 1,000 gallons

\$44.25 minimum bill 5.65 per 1,000 gallons

\$72.50 minimum bill 5.65 per 1,000 gallons

\$298.50 minimum bill 5.65 per 1,000 gallons

\$581.00 minimum bill 5.65 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE May 21, 2008
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE May 21, 2008
SSUED BY CHIER (Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chairman
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
N CASE NO. 2008-00149 DATED May 21, 2008